
TOWN COMMITTEE CHELHAR DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING DATE 15/02/2018 

Meeting of Procurement Committee for Tender Opening held on 
15/02/2018 chaired by Chairman Procurement Committee 
Mr.Muhammad Nawaz Khan Mahar Town Officer Town Committee Cheihar 
& chairman welcomed the all members as well as contractors. 

The tenders opened at 2:00 P.M in the office of Town Officer 
Town Committee Cheihar in presence of members of Procurement 
Committee and all the contractors. 

The tenders for 25 Nos: schemes were called out of which 25 
Nos: were opened. 

The Bid Evaluation Report along with Bidders Qualification 
Report is prepared and signed by the Procurement Committee. 

(Assistant'Engineer) 
PHED (SUB DIVISION)MITHI 

(MEMBER P.c) 

(ACC'' ART) (TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN Co I EE CHELHAR TOWN COMM1TEE CHELHAR 

EMB R P.C) (CHAIRMAN P.C) 



• I  

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF PARTICIPANTS 
TENDER OPENING OF TOWN COMMITTEE CHELHAR DATED: 15-02-2018 

S.NO NAME OF CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE 
1 

Ke-MsA kt~nncrr 
2 

'
t°i 

McFe&(,. K -- - 1, 
6 

8 

9 
y Ca 

10 v 
11 

12 

13 

14 

'S 

16 
'7 

18 

S 



- e,. 

Name of Scheme: 

0 
Coe%tAMcJLaM &f  CC S2OCA 2 A1AAYtI  

SR. 
No. NAME OF CONTRACTOR FIRMS RATE QUOTED BY CONTRACTORS SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTORS 

IWRMAN 
T.0 

CHELHAR 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELMAR 

C\ 

SUB ENGINEER ASSISTANT ENGINEER 
T.0 PHED 

CHELKAR TPR 

L 4: ?7cos/ L 

2.  

3.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

R 2. - 

. ? I ô 

( C 

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  7. 

L'/5/aaf- /4v 

2(5'' 

3• 

4.  

5.  

6.  



Scheme No.1 
COMPARATWE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: T.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction Of C.0 Road @ Mahraj 
Community Chowk Cheihar 

Date of Issue: 14-02-2018 

NIT Issued by the Chairman Town 
Committee Cheihar Tharparkar No: 
TC/TPR/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Estimated Cost Es. 9,93,300 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 

by the Dist Eng Dist Council TPR. 

Earnest Money Es. 20,000 

Date of Opening: 15-02-2018 

No. Detailed of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

M/S Kelash Kumar M/S Nawal M/S Mahadev 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs.5,75,350/= 70% above 70.5% above 72% above 
Rs.4,02,7451= Rs.4,05,622/= Rs.4,14,2521= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs.4,17,350/= 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Total Rs.9,93,300/= Rs.9,78,0951= Rs.9,80,972 Rs.9,89,602 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs.9,78,095/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,93,300/ 

Net Saving. Rs. 15,205 

1.53% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by M/SKelash Kumar Govt: contractors are lowest than others in competition and 1.53 % below than 
stimate if agreed rate be approved & Work Order be,ssued. 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 

UB ENGINEER ASSISTANT ENGINEER 
T.0 PIlED 

CHELRAR TPR 
7/ 



(ASSISTAN ENGINEER) 
PHED TOWN co 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

YLLM LL1 

TANT) (TOWN OFFICER) 
EE CHELHAR TOWN COMMITFEE CHELHAR 

MBER P.c) (CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 1  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Town Committee Cheihar. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/ Construction of C.0 Block (i Mahrai community 
Name of Work/Item: Chowk Cheihar. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 36479 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 15/02/2018. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,93,300/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
MIS Kelash 
Kumar 

Rs. 9,78,095/= 1st  Iowest 
Rs. 15,205/ 

Less 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Nawal 
Kumar 

• 

Rs. 9,80,972/= 
2nd 

Iowest 
Rs. 12,328/= 

L.ess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 MIS Mahadev Rs. 9,89,602/= 3rd  1owest 
Rs. 3,6981= 

Excess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 



ITOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITTEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

TOWN COMMITTEE CHELHAR DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

S
BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated 19/09/20 17 
available @ SPPRA website Sr.No. 36479 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2013). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 BLOCK ( MAHRAJ COMMUNITY CHOWK 
CHELHAR.  

Scheme No: 1 
Estimate Cost Rs. 9,93,300/= 

S.No. Description of Eligibility/Qualification 
Criteria 

Bidders Names 
M/S MIS MIS 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes 
- 

Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is MIS Kelash Kumar with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 9,78,095/= 

3. Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S kelash Kumar. 

V 
(ASSISTNT ENGINEER) C 'S  TANT) 

PHED TOWN CO TFEE CHELHAR 
SUB DIVISION MITHI EMBER P.C) 

(MEMBER P.C) 

Scm àwt 



2. '  

A CO TANT SUB ENGINEER ASSISTANT ENGUIEER 
T.0 PHED 

CHELHAR TPR 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 

ft (a) 

Name of Scheme: /, Vo/24A.. 

,Lc 

 

tA4 '9 Cs(,1 €i.é v é/o/c '9 

K . 
(ifl oLJ Je' k- Le44g_ 

SR. 
No. 

NAME OF CONTRACTOR FIRMS RATE QUOTED BY CONTRACTORS SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTORS 

1-'(4t- kLt  

2. 1/s -JsL- 2. S375/ 

3A'/c ToL 1 01 •  /: t-ti3ti/ 3. 

4. 

5.  

6.  

7. 

.1 

4. 4. 

5. 5.  

6.  6. 

7. 7. 



TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELUAR 

tors are lowest than others in competition and 1.68 % below than 
sued1  

The rates quoted by M/SKelash Kumar Govt: cont 
estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work Ord 

ASSIST ENGINEER 
PliED 

TPR 

ANT StJ 'E!QIINEER 
T.0 

CHELRAR 

Scheme NO.2 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: T.0 Fund 2017-20 18 

Name of Work: Providing & Fixing Cement Paving 
Block @ Klrshna Mandir Chowk Cheihar 

Date of Issue: 14-02-20 18 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Town 
Committee Cheihar Tharparkar No: 
TC/TPR/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Estimated Cost Rn. 9,97,9001= 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 

by the Dist Eng Dint Council TPR. 

Earnest Money Rn. 20,000/= 

Date of Opening: 15-02-2018 

Sr 
No. 

Detailed of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

M/S Kelash Kumar M/S Laksh MIS Joshi Eng Works 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs.8,75,889/= 12% above 12.5% above 13.5% above 
Rs.1O,51,07/= Rs. 10,9484/= Rs.1,18,425/= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs.1,21,966/ 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Total Rs.9,97,855/= Rs.9,80,996/= Rs.9,85,375/= Rs.9,94,134/= 

'\FINANCIAL REVIEW 
.3 towest Tender Cost. Rs.9,80,996/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,97,855/ 

Net Saving. Rs. 16,859/ 

1.68% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 



(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITI'EE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

a\ LJ 

(A 
TOWN COM 

NT) 
EE CHELHAR 

MBER P.C) 

Scheme No: 2 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Town Committee Cheihar. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

3.  Tender Description! Providing & Fixing Cement Paving Blocks c 

Name of Work/Item: Kirshan Mandir Chowk Cheihar. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 36479 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (31 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 15/02/2018. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,97,900/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/ S Kelash 
Kumar Rs. 9,80,996/= 1st lowest Rs. 16,859/= 

Less 

Being lowest rate, 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Laksh Rs. 9,85,375/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Rs. 12,525/= 

Less 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Joshi Eng 
Works Rs. 9,94,134/= 3rd  Iowest Rs. 3,766/= 

Excess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

- 

1 



(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITrEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 
TOWN CO 

TANT) 
EE CHELHAR 

EMBER P.C) 

(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

fl 
7 

TOWN COMMITTEE CHELHAR DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated 19/09/20 17 
available @ SPPRA website Sr.No. 36479 (As required under Rule-4 1(9) and Rule-46 (1) (a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2013). 

NAJiIE OF WORK: PROVIDING & FIXING CEMENT PAVING BLOCKS (l KIRSHAN MANDIR 
CHOWK CHELHAR.  

Scheme No: 2 
Estimate Cost Rs. 9,97,900/= 

S.No. Description of Eligibility/Qualification 
Criteria 

Bidders Names 
M/S M/S M/S 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is MIS Kelash Kumar with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 9,80,996/ 

3. Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S kelash Kurnar. 



TANT SUB ENGINEER ASSISTANTENGINEER 
.0 T.0 PHED 

HELHAR CHELHAR TPR 
.- ----.---.,'- 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 T.0 

CHEL.HAR CHELRAR 

Name of Scheme: C.c. 4Qd( 6 
oio 1- 

flhYA2O )'oaf L0 jp 

 

SR. 
No. NAME OF CONTRACTOR FIRMS RATE QUOTED BY CONTRACTORS SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTORS 

/&LtcL /1&Y 1.  1IP-: g7-1 1. 

. 2.  2: 

3. .  t2i: 3. 

4. 4.  

5. 5.  

6. 6.  

7. 7.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  



Scheme No.3 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: T.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction Of C.0 Bolock from 
Bhorllo Road To GPS Bhomjl Colony Cheihar. 

Date of Issue: 14-02-2018 

Date of Openlng:15-02-2018 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Town 
Committee Chelhar Tharparkar No: 
TC/TPR/ 455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Estimated Cost Ra. 9,99,300 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 

by the Dist Eng Dist Council TPR. 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,000 

No. 
Detailed of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Kelash Kumar M/S Kamlesh M/S Haresh 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs.6,20,938/= 59% above 60% above 60.5% above 
Rs.3,66,353/= Rs.3,72,562/= Rs.3,75,667/= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs.3,78,362/= 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Total Rs.9,99,264/= Rs.9,87,29 11= Rs.9,93,501/= Rs.9,96,605/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs.9,87,29 1/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,99,264/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 12,009/= 

1.19% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by M/SKelash Kumar Govt: contractors are lowest than others in competition and 1.19 % below than 
estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work Order ued. 

   

   

SUB ENGINEER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 

ASSIS'FMP ENGINEER 
PIlED 

TPR 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 



I 

(ASSISTAITENGITEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

$cqyc, u.L 

TANT) 
ITTEE CHELHAR 

EMBER P.C) 
TOWN CO 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMI rii.E CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 3 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Town Committee Cheihar. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

3.  Tender Description! Construction of C.0 Blocks From Bhorilo Road To GPS 
Name of Work/Item: Bhomji Colony Chelhar. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 36479 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 15/02/2018. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,99,300/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Kelash 
Kumar 

Rs. 9,87,291/= 1 Lowest 
Rs. 12,009/= 

Less 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Kamlesh Rs. 9,93,501/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Rs. 5,799/ 

L,ess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 M/S Harish Rs. 9,9€,605/= 3rd  Lowest 
Rs. 2,695/= 

Excess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 



(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITTEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

V 

(ASSISTAN'tZ(GINEER) (K CO 
PHED TOWN COMM 

SUB DIVISION MITHI (M 
(MEMBER P.C) 

w L,1, 

T) 
EE CHELHAR 

BER P.C) 

TOWN COMMITTEE CHELHAR DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated 19/09/20 17 
available @ SPPRA website Sr.No. 36479 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2013). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 BLOCK (Ii FROM BHORILO ROAD TO GPS BHOMJI 
COLONY CHELHAR.  

Scheme No: 3 
Estimate Cost Rs. 9,99,300/= 

S.No. Description of Eligibility/Qualification 
Criteria 

Bidders Names 
M/S M/S M/S 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Kelash Kumar with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 9,87,291/ 

3. commended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S Kelash Kumar. 



14f Name of Scheme: CC a4oJ  

SR. 
No. 

NAME OF CONTRACTOR FIRMS RATE QUOTED BY CONTRACTORS SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOps 

2.  A ¶1172.5/ 2.  

.  A 3.  

4. 4.  

5.  5.  

/fz 

2.  

3.  

1. j.,jA4 

izi/e /ctLa&A  ,(i, ng y 

A/seA kisn' 

4.  

5.  

6. 6.  6. 

7.  7.  7. 

SUB ENGINEER 
TX 

CHELHAR 

7Q 
6' 

ASS!STAkT ENGINEER TOWN OFP1tER tRAIRMAN- 
PlIED T.0 T.0 

TNt CHELBAR CRELUAR 



Scheme No.4 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: T.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction Of C.0 Boick From M.M 
Community Center To Sorag Wessai Chelhar. 

Date of Issue: 14-02-20 18 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Town 
Committee Cheihar Tharparkar No: 
TC/TPR/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Estimated Cost Rs. 9,99,700 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 

by the Dist Eng Dist Council TPR. 

Earnest Money Ra. 20,000 

Date of Opening: 15-02-2018 

No. 
Detailed of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Joshi Eng Works M/S Kelash Kumar M/S Nitesh Kumar 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs.6,57,906/= 49.5% above 51.5% above 61.75% above 
Rs.3,25,663/= Rs.3,38,8221= Rs.3,40,466/= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs.3,41,794/ 

4. Add 1O%Premium. Rs. 

Total Rs.9,99,700/ Rs.9,83,569/= Rs.9,96,728/= Rs.9,98,372/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs.9,83,569/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,99,700/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 16,131/ 

1.6 1% below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

actors are lowest than others in competition and 1.61 % below than 
thued. 

The rates quoted by MIS  Joshi Eng Works Govt: 
estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work Orde 

C -'- 
SUB ENGINEER 

T.0 
CHELHAR CHELRAR 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELKAR 
T..0 

CHELHAR 

ASSISTAN NGINEER 
PHED 

TPR 



(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITFEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

ta,Q 

(AC'. TANT) 
TOWN C MI EE CHELHAR 

(MEMBER P.C) 

3cMLLLi 

Scheme No: 4 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  

2.  

3.  

Name of Procuring Agency: 

Tender Reference No: 

Tender Description! 

Town Committee Cheihar. 

No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Construction of C.0 Blocks From M.M Community To 
Name of Work/Item: Ssorag Wessai Chelhar. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 36479 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 15/02 /20 18. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,99,7001= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Joshi Eng 
Works 

Rs. 9,83,569/= let I.owest 
Rs. 16,131/= 

Less 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Kelash Rs. 9,96,728/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Rs. 2,9721=. 

Less 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 MIS Nitesh Rs. 9,98,372/= 3rd  Lowest 
Rs. 1,328/= 

Excess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

S 



TOWN COMMITTEE CHELHAR DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

I
BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated 19/09/20 17 
available @ SPPRA website Sr.No. 36479 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2013). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 BLOCK FROM M.M COMMUNITY CENTER TO 
SORAG WESSAI CHELHAR.  

Scheme No: 4 
Estimate Cost Rs. 9,99,700/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 
Bidders Names 

M/S MIS M/S 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is MIS Joshi Eng Works with his bid/offered 
amount Rs. 9,83,569/ 

3. Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S Joshi Eng Works. 

(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(ACCO T) 
TOWN CO EE CHELHAR 

( MBER P.C) 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITTEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



OL cc. Name of Scheme:  

SR. 
No. NAME OF CONTRACTOR FIRMS RATE QUOTED BY CONTRACTORS SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTORS 

1. 1?/- kLk /kZlfrlSY 1. f3: 

2. /17/J  Akkh C0f. o: 2.  f: 

'1/i t'?tIeA..ktii'.iav 3.  ' v1 

4.  

5.  

6.  

7. 7.  

'a 

ACCS TANT SUB ENGINEER 
T.0 T.0 

LHAR CHELHAR 

ASSISTAN ENGINEER TOWN OFICEi HAIiAN 
PIlED T.0 T.0 

TPR CHELHAR. CIIELBAR. 

'a 

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

. 4.  

5.  

6.  

1. 



ASSIST ENGINEER 
PHED 

TPR 

ENGINEER 
T.0 

CHELMAR 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELUAR 

Scheme No.5 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: T.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction Of C.0 Road @ Different 
Main Chowk Cheihar. 

Date of Issue: 14-02-2018 

Date of Openlng:15-02-2018 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Town 
Committee Chelbar Tharparkar No: 
TC/TPR/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Estimated Cost Re. 9,93,300/= 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 

by the Dist Eng DIEt Council TPR. 

Earnest Money Re. 20,0001= 

Sr. 
No. 

Detailed of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

M/S Kelash Kumar M/S Laksh M/S Kamlesh Kuniar 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs.5,75,350/ 71% above 71.5% above 72.5% above 
Rs.4,08,499/= Rs.4,11,3751= Rs.4,17,129/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs.4,17,950/= 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Rs.9,83,8491= Total Rs.9,93,300/= Rs.9,86,725/= Rs.9,92,479/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs.9,83,849/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,93,300/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 94,51/ 

0.95 % below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by MIS Kelash Kumar Govt: contractors are lowest than others in 
estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work Orde - sued. 

competition and 0.95 % below than 



(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMM1TIEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

iu 

ANT) 
TOWNCS 1 EECHELHAR 

(MEMBER P.C) 
I J 

* 

(ACC 

Scheme No: 5 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  

2.  

3.  

Name of Procuring Agency: 

Tender Reference No: 

Tender Description! 

Town Committee Cheihar. 

No: TC/ Chelhar/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Construction of C.0 Blocks Different Main Chowk 
Name of Work/Item: of Cheihar. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 36479 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 15/02/20 18. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,93,3001= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S Kelash Rs. 9,83,849/= 1st  Lowest Rs. 9,451/= Less 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Laksh Rs. 9,86,725/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Rs. 6,575/= 

Less 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 M/S Kamlesh Rs. 9,92,479/= 3rd  Lowest 
Rs. 8,21/= 

Excess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 



13. Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S Kelash Kumar. 

(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(ACCJOTANT) 
TOWN COJHTEE CHELHAR 

EMBER P.C) 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITFEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

- 

TOWN COMMITTEE CHELHAR DISTRICT THARPARKAR 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated 19/09/20 17 
available @ SPPRA website Sr.No. 36479 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2013). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 BLOCK DIFFEERENT MAIN CHOWK OF 
CHELHAR.  

Scheme No: S 
Estimate Cost Rs. 9,93,300/= 

S.No. Description of Eligibility! Qualification 
Criteria 

Bidders Names 
M/S M/S M/S 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Kelsh Kumar with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 9,83,849/ 



Name of Scheme: oj' 1'IO(J/y'4..oki R ) A ,Y )&4 fl4#Y )yv  /' io gAAJ.,7O 4b 

- -.- -- 1--. -  - . - 

1. 1. /7s tv11tJ,&1  

2. 1'71/j L4,jh Cosf:C,. 

. '7/i NL-Q6A (4'41ty 

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

TOWN OFpcR 4HAIRMAN 
T.0 T.0 

CHELHAR. . CHELHAR 

3.  /?i: 9C6o2/ 

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

3. 

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

UNTANT 

CHELKAR 

w 

SUB ENGINEER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 

\( 
ASSISTAIT ENGINEER 

PIlED 
TPR 

2.  2. 

I NAME OF CONTRACTOR FIRMS RATE QUOTED BY CONTRACTORS SIG!TURE OF CONTRAèTORS 



ACCI TANT 

CHELHAR 

The rates quoted by MIS  Nawal Rai Govt: contractors are lowest than others in competition and 1.24 % below than estimate if 
agreed rate be approved & Work Order be issu 

SUB ENGINEER ASSIS 
T.0 

CHELHAR 

T ENGINEER 
PlIED 

TPR 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 

Scheme No.6 

COMPARATWE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: T.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction Of C.0 Road From Rijhu 
Mal Haarljan paro To Bhamro Nankani Cheihar. 

Date of Issue: 14-02-2018 

Date of Openlng:15-02-2018 

N.LT Issued by the Chairman Town 
Committee Chelhar Tharparkar No: 
TC/TPR/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Estimated Cost Es. 9,93,300/ 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 

by the Dist Eng Dist Council TPR. 

Earnest Money Es. 20,0001= 

Sr. 
No. 

Detailed of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Nawal Rai MIS Laksh M/S Nitesh Kumar 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs.5,75,350/ 70.5% above 71% above 72% above 
Rs.4,05,6221= Rs.4,08,499/= Rs.4,14,2521= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs.4,17,950/= 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Total Rs.9,93,300/= Rs.9,80,972/= Rs.9,83,8491= Rs.9,89,6021= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs.9,80,972/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,93,300/ 

Net Saving. Rs. 12,328/ 

1.24 % below on Sanctioned Estimate. 



y74  

Scheme No: 6 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  

2.  

3.  

Name of Procuring Agency: 

Tender Reference No: 

Tender Description! 

Town Committee Chelhar. 

No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Construction of C.0 Blocks From Rejhu Mal Harijan 
Name of Work/Item: paro to Bhomro Nankani House Cheihar. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 36479 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (31 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 15/02/2018. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,93,300/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S Nawal Ral Rs. 9,80,972/= 1st  Lowest 
Rs. 12,328/= 

Less 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Laksh Rs. 9,83,849/= 
2nd 

1owest 
Rs. 9,451/ 

Iess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Nitesh 
kumar 

Rs. 9,89,602/= 3rd  L.owest 
Rs. 3,698/= 

Excess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) ('' 'UTANT) (TOWN OFFICER) 
PHED TOWN OMMITFEE CHELHAR TOWN COMMITFEE CHELHAR 

SUB DIVISION MITHI (MEMBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN P.C) 
(MEMBER P.C) 

Lcd I 

SouS c\. ¼Q'Jc 



BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated 19/09/2017 
vailable @ SPPRA website Sr.No. 36479 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
ules 2010 (amended 2013). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 BLOCK FROM REJHU MAL HARIJAN PARO TO 
BHOMRO NANKANI HOUSE CHELHAR.  

Scheme No: 6 
Estimate Cost Rs. 9,93,300/= 

N • ° Description of Eligibility/Qualification 
Criteria 

Bidders Names 
M/S M/S M/S 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Nawal Rai with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 9,80,972/= 

3. Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S Nawal Rai. 

(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(AC ' UTANT) 
TOWN Cs.' M TEE CHELHAR 

(MEMBER P.C) 

ar\a 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITTEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

c 



Name of Scheme:  c i?qo, Hk4', a44d f - - Ak j  

h-htAe,J v/OA lLCt1)' 

1. 1. i41/i /V2& 1a4-1  

2.  

3.  

2. 
I11

(

/..( 2.  fU672/  

3. /l#!/ /<LL •  /23: 

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

4. 4.  

5. 5.  

6. 6.  

7. 7.  

It 

SUB ENGINEER 
T.0 

CHELKAR 

It 

A 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

PHED 
TPR 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELAR 
T.0 

CHELHAR 

NAME OF CONTRACTOR FIRMS RATE QUOTED BY CONTRACTORS SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTORS SR. 
No. 



Scheme No.7 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: T.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction Of C.0 Road& 
Rajo,Hathi,Pirbhu & Paru Rohella House Cheihar. 

Date of Issue: 14-02-2018 

Date of Opening: 15-02-2018 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Town 
Committee Cheihar Tharparkar No: 
TC/TPR/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Estimated Cost Ra. 9,93,3001= 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 

by the Dist Eng Dist Council TPR. 

Earnest Money Ra. 20,0001= 

No. 
Detailed of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted bj the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Nitesh kumar MIS Joshi Eng Works M/S Kelash Kumar 

1.  Amount of Schedule "B". Rs.5,75,350/= 

2.  Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3.  Amount of Cartage. Rs.4, 17,950/ = 

4.  Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

70.75% above 71.5% above 72.5% above 
Rs.4,07,060/= Rs.4,11,375/= Rs.4,17,1291= 

Total Rs.9,93,300/= Rs.9,82,4 10/= Rs.9,86,7251= Rs.9,92,4791= 

    

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. 

Estimate Cost. 

Net Saving. 

Rs.9,82,410/ = 

Rs. 9,93,300/ 

Rs. 10,890/ 

1.09 % below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by MIS  Nitesh Kumar Govt: contraStors  are lowest than others in competition and 1.09 % below than 
estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work Order,b(iued. 

ACCI TANT SUB ENGINEER ASSISTAN'ILENGINEER 
T.0 T.0 PHED 

ELHAR CHELHAR TPR 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 



(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(ACC 
TOWN CO 

ATN) 
EE CHELHAR 
R P.C) 

S LLL\ m0mi 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITI'EE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 7 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  

2.  

3.  

Name of Procuring Agency: 

Tender Reference No: 

Tender Description! 

Town Committee Cheihar. 

No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Construction of C.0 Blocks (i Relo, Hathl,Pirbhu & 
Name of Work/Item: Paro Rohella to Dechand Cheihar. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 36479 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (31 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 15/02/20 18. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,93,300/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S Nitesh 
Kumar Rs. 9,82,410/= 1 Iowest Rs. 10,890/= 

Less 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Joshi Eng 
Works Rs. 9,86,725/= 

2nd 
I.owest 

Rs. 6,575/= 
Less 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 M/S Kelash Rs. 9,92,479/= 3rd  I..owest Rs. 8,21/= 
Excess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 



• (ASSISTANTENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(ACC 
TOWN CO 

TANT) 
EE CHELHAR 

EMBER P.C) 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITFEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated 19/09/2017 
vailable @ SPPRA website Sr.No. 36479 (As required under Rule-4 1(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
ules 2010 (amended 2013). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 BLOCK (i)RAJO,HATHI,PIRBHU & PARO ROHELLA 
HOUSE CHELHAR CHELHAR.  

Scheme No: 7 
Estimate Cost Rs. 9,93,300/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 
Bidders Names 

MIS M/S M/S 

- 01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(S RB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

• 09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procuremen 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Nitesh Kumar with his bid/offered amoun 
Rs. 9,82,410/= 

3. Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S Nitesh Kumar. 

c\L4 LL •UM &Q&Z 



SR. 
No. 

NAME OF CONTRACTOR FIRMS SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOp 

1. 

RATE QUOTED BY CONTRACTORS 

$/° (ç_ 
Name of Scheme: CoiS  .tALk ct £ Cc-  44 .Y, P-- i l4 WI  

e 

1. 1/( /eiile41 ,/7: 1?tllo/' 1. 

2. /tl/~ f'4 ktr y 2.  f 2  

3. /vAL4L kLf wloy. • 

/2#) 16o2-/ 3. 

4.  

5. 5. 5.  

6. 6. 6.  

7. 7. 7.  

AC. TANT 
.c 

CHELHAR 

SUB ENGINEER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 

ASSISTANENGINEER TOWN OFFICER 
PliED T.0 T.0 

TPR CHELKAR CHELHAR 

4. 4.  



Scheme No: 8 

I 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  

2.  

3.  

Name of Procuring Agency: 

Tender Reference No: 

Tender Description! 

Town Committee Cheihar. 

No: TC/ Chelhar/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Construction of C.0 Block From Bajeer Paro To Imam 
Name of Work/Item: Bargah & Babu Bajeer House Cheihar. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 36479 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (31 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (31 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 15/02/20 18. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,93,300/ 

8. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Ranasar 
Construction 
Company 

Rs. 9,82,4101= 1 Lowest Rs. 10,890/= 
l.ess 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S kelash Rs. 9,83,849/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Rs. 9,451/ 

Less 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 M/S Nitesh 
Kumar Rs. 9,89,602/= 3rd  Lowest Rs. 3,698/= 

Excess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 
Rejected 

(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(A CO ANT) (TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COM EE CHELHAR TOWN COMMI11EE CHELHAR 

(M MBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN P.C) 



(AC 
TOWN C 

(MEMB 

TANT) 
EE CHELHAR 
R P.C) 

F'- BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated 19/09/2017 
vailable @ SPPRA website Sr. No. 36479 (As required under Rule-4 1(9) and Rule-46 (1) (a) SPPRA 

ules 2010 (amended 2013). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 BLOCK FROM BAJEER PARO TO IMAM BARGAH & 
BABOO BAJEER HOUSE CHELHAR.  

Scheme No: 8 
Estimate Cost Rs. 9,93,300/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification Bidders Names 

Criteria M/S M/S MIS 

01 Registration with FEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05  (SRB) 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procureme, 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Ranasar Const Company with bid/offered amount Rs. 9,82,410/= 

3. Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder MIS Ranasar Const Compan 

(ASSIST)tT ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMfl1EE CHELHAJ 

(CHMR1N P.C) 

- 



Scheme No.8 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT  

Head of A/C: T.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction Of C.0 Road From Bajer 
paro to imam bargah & babo Bajeer House Cheihar. 

Date of Issue: 14-02-20 18 

Date of Openlng:15-02-2018 

N.LT Issued by the Chairman Town 
Committee Cheihar Tharparkar No: 
TC/TPR/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Estimated Cost Rs. 9,93,300/ 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 

by the Dist Eng Dist Council TPR. 

Earnest Money Ra. 20,0001= 

5 
No 

Detailed of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 
MIS Ranasar Const 

Company 
MIS Kelash Kumar M/S Nitesh Kumar 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs.5,75,350/= 70.75% above 71% above 72% above 
Rs.4,07,060/ Rs.4,08,499/= Rs.4,l 4,252/= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs.4,17,950/= 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Total Rs.9,93,300/= Rs.9,82,4 10/= Rs.9,83,849/= Rs.9,89,602/ 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs.9,82,410/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,93,300/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 10,890/ 

1.09 % below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by MIS  Ranasar Const Company Govt: contractors are lowest than others in competition and 1.09 % below 
than estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work ,Ol'cI  be issued. 

'V 

ACCI;. 'TANT JB ENGINEER ASSISTAINGINEER TOWN OFFICER 
C T.0 PHED T.0 

CHELRAR CHELHAR TPR CHELHAR 



2. 2.(  ffJti/  

3. J 3.1?1 3.  

2. 

UB ENGINEER ASSISTANT ENGINEER TOWN OFFICFR - CHAIRMAN 
T.0 PHED T.0 T.0 

CHELHAR TPR CHELHAR CHELHAR 

   

/ 

   

    

Name of Scheme: &1 (f Ct #!o ç1 os1  kc  . So Ao io i o /  zt e  - 
I 

SR. 
No. NAME OF CONTRACTOR FIRMS RATE QUOTED BY CONTRACTORS SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTORE 

4. 4.  

5. 5.  

6. 6.  

7. 7.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  



estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work Ord 

—
r4t4v2 

B ENGINEER ASSISTANT ENGINEER 
T.0 PHED 

HELHAR CHELHAR TPR 

e1Asued. 

A C' ANT TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 

Scheme No.9 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: T.0 Fund 20 17-2018 

Name of Work: Construction Of C.0 Road From 
Kachbo to Chehno House Aamrio Paro Cheihar. 

Date of Issue: 14-02-2018 

Date of Opening: 15-02-2018 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Town Estimate Technically Sanctioned 
Committee Chethar Tharparkar No: 
TC/TPR/455 Dated: 19/09/2017.

by the Dist Eng Dist Council TPR. 

Earnest Money Ra 20,0001= 

Estimated Cost Rs 9,93,3001= 

Nr.  Detailed of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Kelash Kumar MIS Joshi Eng Works M/S Ranasar Const 
Company 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs.5,75,350/ 70% above 71% above 72.5% above 
Rs.4,02,745/= Rs.4,08,499/= Rs.4,17,129/= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs.4,17,950/= 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Total Rs9,93,300/ Rs.9,78,096ft Rs.9,83,849/= Rs.9,92,479/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs.9,78,096/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,93,300/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 15,204/= 

1.53 % below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by M/S Kelash Kumar Govt: contractors are lowest than others in competition and 1.53 % below than 



Scheme No: 9 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Town Committee Cheihar. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

3.  Tender Description! Construction of C.0 Block From Kachbo House To 
Name of Work/Item: Cheno House Aamrio Paro Cheihar. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 36479 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three 13) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three 13) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 15/02/2018. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,93,3001= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S kelash Rs. 9,78,096/= 1st  Lowest 
Rs. 15,204/= 

Less 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Joshi Eng 
Works 

Rs. 9,83,849/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Rs. 9,451/= 

Less 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Ranasar 
Const Company 

Rs. 9,92,479/= 3rd  Lowest 
Rs. 8,21/= 

Excess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMM TTEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(AC'i TANT) 
TOWN Ce MI EE CHELHAR 

(MEMBER P.C) 

Sxi 4  



(ACC 
TOWN CO 

ANT) (TOWN OFFICER) 
EE CHELHAR TOWN COMMITrEE CHELHAR 

MBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN P.C) 

1L 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated 19/09/2017 
vailable @ SPPRA website Sr.No. 36479 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
ules 2010 (amended 2013). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 BLOCK FROM KACHBO HOUSE TO CHEHNO 
HOUSE AAMRIO PARO CHELHAR.  

Scheme No: 9 
Estimate Cost Rs. 9,93,300/= 

S.No. Description of Eligibility/Qualification 
Criteria 

Bidders Names 
M/S M/S M/S 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Kelash Kumar with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 9,78,096/= 

3. Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S Kelash Kumar. 

(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

I5d  (LL 



C 
HELHAR 

SUB ENGINEER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 

ASSIST ENGIIIEER 
PHED 

TPR 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 

HMRMAN 
T.0 

CHELHAR.. 

Name of Scheme: k A M 4j V 'd L  
- 

SR. 
No. 

NAME OF CONTRACTOR FIRMS RATE QUOTED BY CONTRACTORS SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTORS 

1. (/ J4M -o. 

2. "17/c Je4%f h3y/ç 

3. /f NLLe4I& Ai,In4>  

1.  

2.  

3. 
ç S 

2; !2 : 93f/ 

3.  (E2j 

4.  

5.  

6.  

7. 7.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

4.  

5.  

6.  



ACCO' ANT 
T. 

HELRAR 

Scheme No.10 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: T.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction Of C.0 Road From 
Lekhu,Govind ,Laloo Bajeer House To Abbas Bajeer 
House Cheihar. 

Date of Issue: 14-02-20 18 

N.LT Issued by the Chairman Town 
Committee Chethar Tharparkar No: 
TC/TPR/ 455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Estimated Cost Rs. 9,93,3001= 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 

by the Dist Eng Dist Council TPR. 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,0001= 

Date of Opening: 15-02-2018 

No 
Detailed of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 
MIS Ranasar Const 

Company 
MIS Joshi Eng Works M/S Nitesh Kumar 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs.5,75,350/= 70% above 71% above 72.5% above 
Rs.4,02,745/= Rs.4,08,499/= Rs.4,17,129/= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs.4,17,950/= 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Total Rs.9,93,300/= Rs.9,78,096/= Rs.9,83,849/= Rs.9,92,479/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs.9,78,096/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,93,300/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 15,204/ 

1.53 % below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by MIS  Ranasar Const Company Govt: contractors are lowest than others in competition and 1.53 % below 
than estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work 5cter be issued. 

SUB ENGINEER ASSISTANT ENGINEER 
T.0 PIlED 

CHELHAR TPR 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELMAR 



Scheme No: 10 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Town Committee Chelhar. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: TC/Chelhar/ 455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/ Construction of C.0 Block From Lekhu,Govind, Lab 
Name of Work/Item: Bajeer house to Abbas Bajeer House Cheihar. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 36479 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 15/02/2018. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,93,300/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Ranasar 
Const Company Rs. 9,78,096/= 1st  Lowest Rs. 15,204/= 

Less 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Joshi Eng 
Works Rs. 9,83,849/= 

2nd 
I.owest 

Rs. 9,451/ 
Less 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Nitesh 
Kumar Rs. 9,92,479/= 3rd  Lowest Rs. 82 1/= 

Excess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

(ASSISTANT-ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(AC ITANT) 
TOWN CO 'MI EE CHELHAR 

(MEMBER P.C) 

g qtQLk
V 

q 

(TOWN ' FFICER) 
TOWN COMMITFEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated 19/09/2017 
available @ SPPRA website Sr.No. 36479 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 

• ules 2010 (amended 2013). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 BLOCK FROM LEKHU ,GOVIND ,LALOO BAJEER 
TO ABBAS BAJEER HOUSE CHELHAR.  

Scheme No: 10 
Estimate Cost Rs. 9,93,300/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 
Bidders Names 

M/S M/S M/S 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Ranasar Const Company with his 
bid/offered amount Rs. 9,78,096/ = 

3. Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S Ranasar Const Company. 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMIITEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

4 

(ASSISTAN'I'ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(AC TANT) 
TOWN C• MP EE CHELHAR 

(MEMBER P.C) 

ScTc 



1.  

2.  

3.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

1 

ASSISTANDENGINEER TOWN OFFICER 
PIlED T.0 

-. TPR CHELHAR 

UB ENGINEER 
T.0 

CHELRAR 

TT 
• • _w•  

HA1R&N 
T.0 

CHELHAR 

'5.' 

Name of Scheme: - P4J4 Ui - 

SR. 
No. NAME OF CONTRACTOR FIRMS RATE QUOTED BY CONTRACTORS SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTORS 

1. '41/c t/4kl 1  

2. //5A ky. 2.  1?,  
joji&i Ai, Yk5 3.  R: t/ I 1 2/ 

4.  

5.  

6.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7. 7.  7. 



Scheme No.11 
COMPARATWE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: T.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction Of Public LIbrary 01 
Room Cheihar. 

Date of Issue: 14-02-20 18 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Town 
Committee Cheihar Tharparkar No: 
TC/TPR/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Estimated Cost Rs. 4,12,600/ 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 

by the Dist Eng Dist Council TPR. 

Earnest Money Rs. 10,000/= 

Date of Opening: 15-02-2018 

No. 
Detailed of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 
MIS Kanilesh Kumar M/S Kelash Kumar M/S Joshi Eng Works 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs.3,50,453/= 16% above 17% above 17.5% above 
Rs.56, 104/= Rs.59,5771 Rs.61,329/= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs.44,616/= 

4. Add 5 % Premium. Rs. 17,523/= 

Total Rs.4,12,592/= Rs.4,06756,/ Rs.4, 10,030/= Rs.4,11,7821= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs.4,06,756/ = 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 4,12,592/ 

Net Saving. Rs. 5,836/ 

1.41 % below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by M/S Kamlesh Kumar Govt: con 
estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work Orde 

UB ENGINEER ASSISTANT NGINEER 
T.0 PilED 

CHELHAR TPR 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 

ctors are lowest than others in competition and 1.41 % below than 
ued. 

V 7  



Scheme No: 11  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Town Committee Cheihar. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

3.  Tender Description! Construction of Public Library Cheihar. 
Name of Work/Item: 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 36479 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (31 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (31 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 15/02/2018. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,12,600/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
MIS Kamlesh 
Kumar 

Rs. 4,06,756/= 1 Lowest Rs. 58,36/= Less 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Kelash Rs. 4,10,030/= 
2nd 

Iowest 
Rs. 2,570/ 

J..ess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Joshi Eng 
Works 

Rs. 4,11,782/= 3rd  Lowest 
Rs.8,18/ 

Excess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

V.4  

(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(ACCTANT) 
TOWN CO1itrEE CHELHAR 

EMBER P.C) 

(TOWN OFFIC R) 
TOWN COMMITI'EE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated 19/09/20 17 
vailable @ SPPRA website Sr.No. 36479 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
ules 2010 (amended 2013). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF PUBLIC LIBRARY 01 ROOM CHELHAR. 

Scheme No: 11 
Estimate Cost Rs. 4,12,600/= 

S N • 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 
Bidders Names 

MIS M/S M/S 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Kamlesh Kumar with his bid/offered 
amount Rs. 4,06,756/= 

3. Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S Kamlesh Kumar. 

(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

cW4 

(ACCI. ANT) 
TOWN CI I EE CHELHAR 

EMBER P.C) 

cvL9k. 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITTEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

C  



TAlC tUB ENGINEER ASSISTANT-ENGINEER 
.0 T.0 PIlED 

HELHAR CHEI,HAR TPR 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 

Name ofScheme: UACOk%  *yf Pieo CLAJL 4.00nI (I) C/..e-t.&y.-.  
/ 

/ 

SR. 
No. NAME OF CONTRACTOR FIRMS RATE QUOTED BY CONTRACTRS SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOp 

L 

2. 'Y/. katnt/esk 

a. k/i /4k fCvvy- 

1. 

2.  

''' %'293oc/ a. 

4. 4.  

5. 5.  

6. 6.  

7. 7.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

T.0 
CHELHAR 



TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 

actors are lowest than others in competition and 1.81 % below than 
ed. 

CHELHAR 

The rates quoted by MIS  Joshi Eng Works Govt:co 
estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work Ord 

ASSISTANT ENGINEER 
PliED 

TPR 

SUB ENGINEER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 

Scheme No.12 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: T.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction Of Press Club 01.Room 
Cheihar. 

Date of Issue: 14-02-20 18 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Town 
Committee Chelhar Tharparkar No: 
TC/TPR/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Estimated Cost Rs. 4,30,100/ 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 

by the Dist Eng Dist Council TPR. 

Earnest Money Rs. 10,000/= 

Date of Opening:15-02-2018 

No. 
Detailed of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 
M/S Joshi Eng Works MIS Kamlesh Kumar M/S Kelash Kumar 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs.3,50,453/= 20.5% above 21.5% above 22.5% above 
Rs.7 l,843/ Rs.75,3471= Rs.78,8521= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs.44,616/= 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs.35,045/= 

Total Rs.4,30,114/= Rs.4,22,296/= Rs.4,25,800/= Rs.4,29,305/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs.4,22,296/= 

Estimate Cost. R.s. 4,30,114/ 

Net Saving. Rs. 78,18/= 

1.81 % below on Sanctioned Estimate. 



TOWN 
UTANT) (TOWN OFFICER) 

MMI EE CHELHAR TOWN COMMITFEE CHELHAR 
(MEMBER P.C) (CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 12 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Town Committee Cheihar. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/ Construction of Press Club 01 Room of Cheihar. 
Name of Work/Item: 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 36479 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Aiplicable 
Qualified: (ii applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 15/02/2018. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,30,100/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 5 7 

01 
M/S Joshi Eng 
Works 

Rs. 4,22,296/= 1st  Lowest Rs. 7,818/= Less 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Kamlesh 
Kumar 

Rs. 4,25,800/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Rs. 4,3001= 

Less 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 M/S Kelash Rs. 4,29,305/ 3rd Lowest 
Rs. 7,95/= 

Excess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

(1 

(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

32a L 



BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated 19/09/20 17 
ailable @ SPPRA website Sr.No. 36479 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
les 2010 (amended 2013). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF PRESS CLUB 01 ROOM CHELHAR.  

Scheme No: 12 
Estimate Cost Rs. 4,30,100/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 
Bidders Names 

M/S M/S M/S 

01 Registration with FEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Joshi Eng Works with his bid/offered 
amount Rs. 4,22,296/= 

3. Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S Joshi Eng Works. 

(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

. 

(ACC. dTANT) 
TOWN Cc I EE CHELHAR 

(MEMBER P.C) 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMM1TEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Sq 



1. ?U7/  

2.  

(F 

1. 

Name of Scheme: L:,0c R0 7;L43fr O f/ —IA 

SR. 
No. 

NAME OF CONTRACTOR FIRMS RATE QUOTED BY CONTRACTORS SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTORS 

1. 1- K-/aA k"&'i-y  

2. "Vi 
 ,V~sh kw  

3. ri/  

4. 4.  

5. 5.  

6. 6.  

7. 7.  

AC .' TANT SuJB ENGINEER ASSISTAN ENGINEER TOWN 0 FICER HAIRMAN 
.0 T.0 PliED T.0 T.0 

CHELHAR CHELHAR - TPR CHELHAR CHELHAR 

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  



Scheme No.13 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: T.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction Of Two Rooms Of T.0 
Office Cheihar. 

Date of Issue: 14-02-20 18 

Date of Opening:15-02-2018 

NIT Issued by the Chairman Town 
Committee Cheihar Tharparkar No: 
TC/TPR/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Estimated Cost Rs. 9,92,500/= 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 

by the Dist Eng Dist Council TPR. 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,000/= 

No. 
Detailed of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 
M/S Kelash Kumar MIS Nitesh Kumar M/S Laksh 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs.8,50,2556/= 15% above 16% above 16.5% above 
Rs. 1,27,538/= Rs.1,36,041/= Rs. 1,40,292/= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs.99,688/= 

4. Add 15% Premium. Rs.42,513/= 

Total Rs.9,92,455/= Rs.9,77,7941= Rs.9,86,2971= Rs.9,90,5481 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs.9,77,794/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,92,455/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 14,661/ 

1.47 % below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by MIS  Kelash Kumar Govt: contrctors are lowest than others in competition and 1.47 % below than 
estimate ii agreed rate be approved & Work Or4e)be1  issued. 

/ VAr'. 

  

ASSISTWt ENGINEER 
PHED 

TPR 

)B ENGINEER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 



z1 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITFEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

• (ASSISTA ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

ANT) 
TOWN co EE CHELHAR 

EMB RP.c) 

Scheme No: 13 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Town Committee Cheihar. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/ Construction of 02 Room of T.0 Cheihar. 
Name of Work/Item: 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 36479 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 15/02/20 18. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,92,5001= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance I 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S Kelash Rs. 9,77,794/ 1st Lowest 
Rs. 14,661/= 

Less 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Nitesh 
Kumar 

Rs. 9,86,297/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Rs. 6,203/= 

i.ess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 M/S Laksh Rs. 9,90,548/= 3rd  1.owest 
Rs. 1,952/ 

Excess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 



(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITI'EE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(ASSIST4T ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

Bi a4 Q  

(AC 
TOWN CO 

ANT) 
EE CHELHAR 

EMBER P.C) 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated 19/09/20 17 
vailable @ SPPRA website Sr.No. 36479 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 

les 2010 (amended 2013). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF 02 ROOM OF TOWN COMMITTEE CHELHAR. 

Scheme No: 13 
Estimate Cost Rs. 9,92,500/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 
Bidders Names 

M/S M/S MIS 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(S RB) Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Kelash Kumar with his bid/offered amount 
Rs. 9,77,794/ 

3. Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S Kelash Kumar 



9 kJ4e4r Name of Scheme: -ov RokL/c Io  C'/J 4y  
C) 

SR. 
No. NAME OF CONTRACTOR FIRMS RATE QUOTED BY CONTRACTORS SIGNATURE oFcoNTRACToRS 

1. 1.  

2. "¼ \1  

3 ' eZk4y  

4.  

5.  

6.  

2. ,
g (;o 5cf 2/ 

3.  

4.  

5.  

6. 

2.  

3• c - 

4.  

5.  

6.  

7. 7.  7. 

-t 

SUB ENGINEER ASSIST ENGINEER TOWN OFFICER HAIRMAN 
T.0 PHED T.0 T.0 

CHELHAR TPR CHELHAR CRELHAR 

&N] 



TOWN OF 
T.0 

CHELKAR 

Scheme No.14 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: T.0 Fund 20 17-2018 

Name of Work: Construction Of Water Storage Tank 
for Rohella Colony Cheihar. 

Date of Issue: 14-02-2018 

Date of Opening:15-02-2018 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Town 
Committee Cheihar Tharparkar No: 
TC/TPR/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Estimated Cost Rs. 6,34,4001= 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 

by the Dist Eng Dist Council TPR. 

Earnest Money Rs. 14,0001= 

No Detailed of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Laksh Const 
Company 

MIS Joshi Eng Works M/S Nitesh Kumar 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs.5,41,238/= 16.25% above 16.5% above 17% above 
Rs.87,951/= Rs.89,304/= Rs.92,0101= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs.9,3173/ 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Total Rs.6,34,411/= Rs.6,29, 189/= Rs.6,30,5421= Rs.6,33,248/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs.6,29,189/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 6,34,411/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 5,222/= 

0.82 % below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

PIlED 
TPR 

The rates quoted by MIS  Laksh Const Company 
than estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work  

contractors are lowest than others in competition and 1.53 % below 
e issued. 

ENGINEER ASSIST NGINEER 
T.0 

CHELRAR 



Scheme No: 14 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  

2.  

3.  

Name of Procuring Agency: 

Tender Reference No: 

Tender Description! 

Town Committee Chelhar. 

No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Construction of Water Storage Tank Rohella colony 
Name of Work/Item: Chelhar. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 36479 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (31 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (31 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 15/02/2018. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 6,34,400/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S Laksh Rs. 6,29,189/= 1st  Lowest Rs. 52,22/= Less 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Joshi Eng 
Works Rs. 6,30,542/= 

2nd 

Lowest 
Rs. 3,858/= 

Less 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Nitesh 
Kumar Rs. 6,33,248/= 3rd  Lowest Rs. 1,152/= 

Excess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITLEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(ASSISTANTENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(ACC' TAuT) 
TOWN CO I EE CHELHAR 

(MEMBER P.C) 

\A
Cv\ 



(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITTEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
1MVMPPP P ( 

(ACe 
TOWN CO 

(EM 

TANT) 
EE CHELHAR 

ER P.C) 

cvI\ 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated 19/09/20 17 
vailable @ SPPRA website Sr. No. 36479 (As required under Rule-4 1(9) and Rule-46 (1) (a) SPPRA 

les 2010 (amended 2013). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF WATER STORAGE TANK FOR ROHELLA COLONY 
CHELHAR.  

Scheme No: 14 
Estimate Cost Rs. 6,34,400/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 
Bidders Names 

MIS M/S MIS 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Laksh Const Company with his bid/offered 
amount Rs. 6,29,189/ 

3. Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder MIS Laksh Const Company. 



oj 

CRELHAR 

 

S 

 

Name of Scheme:  CO&(AC±4. O]' C 6 w H"j _CL&.SL. v P'_o ..L0 fr/' v o a  
/<4?4V P"--? /4_J.4kiV- 

SR. 
No. NAME OF CONTRACTOR FIRMS RATE QUOTED BY CONTRACTORS SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTORE 

1.  

2. 1(c /4-LJ f2 -- n/ 

3. 1/• Me€OA /çt i . j: 11,3o/ 

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

1.  

2.  

3.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

1. ctUo2/  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

IIB ENGINEER ASSISTA*T ENGINEER TOWN OFFICEI 4HAIRMAN 
T.0 PHED T.0 T.0 

CHELHAR TPR CHELHAR CRELHAR 



SUB ENGINEER ASSIS1AIT ENGINEER 
T.0 PHED 

CHELHAR TPR 

Scheme No.15 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: T.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction Of C.0 Road From Harjl 
Suther To Haroon Kumbbar Paro Cheihar. 

Date of Issue: 14-02-20 18 

Date of Opening:15-02-2018 

N.LT Issued by the Chairman Town 
Committee Cheihar Tharparkar No: 
TCITPR/ 455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Estimated Cost Rs. 9,99,300/= 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 

by the Dist Eng Dist Council TPR. 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,0001= 

Sr 
No 

Detailed of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted y the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Ranasar Const 
Company 

MIS Kelash Kumar M/S Nitesh Kumar 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs.6,20,938/= 58% above 59% above 60% above 
Rs.3,60,144/= Rs.3,66,353/= Rs.3,72,3631= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs.3,78,326/ 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Total Rs.9,99,264/= Rs.9,8 1,082/= Rs.9,87,291/= Rs.9,93,3011= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs.9,81,082/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,99,264/ 

Net Saving. Rs. 18,182/ 

1.81 % below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by M/S Ranasar Const Company Govt: contractors are lowest than others in competition and 1.81 % below 
than estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work...Qrdr be issued. 

CHELHAR 

-% 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELMAR 



Scheme No: 15  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Town Committee Cheihar. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

3.  Tender Description! Construction of C.0 Block From Harji Soothar Paro 
Name of Work/Item: To Haroon Kunbhar Paro Cheihar. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 36479 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 15/02/2018. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,99,300/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Ranasar 
Const Company 

Rs. 9,81,082/= 1st Lowest 
Rs. 18,182/ 

Less 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Kelash Rs. 9,87,291/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Rs. 12,009/ 

L,ess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Nitesh 
Kumar 

Rs. 9,93,301/= 3rd  Lowest 
Rs. 5,999/ 

Excess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

(AC s ANT) 
TOWN C' MI E CHELHAR 

(MEMBER P.C) 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITTEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 



(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

Dc \v '- 

ANT) 
EE CHELHAR 

EMBER P.C) 
TOWN CO 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITFEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: TC/Che]har/455 Dated 19/09/20 17 
vailable @ SPPRA website Sr.No. 36479 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 

Rules 2010 (amended 2013). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 BLOCK FROM HARJI SUTHER PARO TO MAROON 
KUMBHAR PARO CHELHAR.  

Scheme No: 15 
Estimate Cost Rs. 9,99,300/= 

S N • ° 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 
Bidders Names 

M/S M/S M/S 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Ranasar Const Company with his 
bid/offered amount Rs. 9,81,082/= 

3. Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S Ranasar Const Company. 



NAME OF CONTRACTOR FIRMS RATE QUOTED BY CONTRACTORS SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTORS SR. 
No. 

2.  

3.  

Name of Scheme: Ci24dk aj4 i A,e io cA~, 
- 

''. 

4. 4.  

5. 5.  

6. 6.  

7. 7.  

1. J.<4kv  

2. 
(jY-j 

3. 
ike(<4A k-V 

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

1. A:. 

2. Es'. i 3So7a 

4 
i. r 

TANT ASSISNT ENGINEER TO WN OFFICER 
T.0 T.0 PIlED T.0 

HELHAR CHELHAR .. TPR CHELHAR 
T.0 

CHELIIAR 



HAIRMAN 
T.0 

CHELHAR 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELRAR 

Scheme No.16 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: T.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction Of C.0 Road 
Mehajal House To Shiv Mandir Cheihar. 

Date of Issue: 14-02-2018 

Date of Opening: 15-02-2018 

From 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Town 
Committee Cheihar Tharparkar No: 
TC/TPR/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Estimated Cost Rs. 9,99,300/= 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 

by the Dist Eng Dist Council TPR. 

Earnest Money Es. 20,000/= 

No. Detailed of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted bj the Following Various Contractors 

M/S Mahadev M/S Joshi Eng Works M/S Kelash Kumar 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs.6,20,938/= 59% above 60% above 60.5% above 
Rs.3,66,3531= Rs.3,72,563/ Rs.3,75,667/= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs.3,78,326/= 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Total Rs.9,99,264/= Rs.9,87,291/= Rs.9,93,50 11 Rs.9,96,605/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs.9,87,291/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,99,264/ 

Net Saving. Rs. 11,973/= 

1.19 % below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by MIS  Mahadev Govt: contractors are lowest than others in competition and 1.19 % below than estimate if 
agreed rate be approved & Work Order be issue 

SUB ENGINEER ASSISTA ENGINEER 
T.0 PHED 

CHELHAR TPR 



Scheme No: 16 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Town Committee Cheihar. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/ Construction of C.0 Block From Mehajal House 
Name of Work/Item: To Shiv Mandir Cheihar. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 36479 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 15/02/2018. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,99,300/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S Mahadev Rs. 9,87,291/= 18t Lowest 
Rs. 11,9731= 

Less 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Joshi Eng 
Works 

Rs. 9,93,5011= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Rs. 5,799 

Less 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 M/S Kelash Rs. 9,96,605/= 

 p.  

3rd Lowest 
Rs. 26,951= 

Excess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITFEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Ci\ k— cx'k) °\</' 

(ACC' 'TANT) 
TOWN CO I EE CHELHAR 

EMB RP.C) 

(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 



(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITI'EE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(A 
TOWN CO 

1') 
EE CHELHAR 

EMBER P.C) 

F 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated 19/09/20 17 
available @ SPPRA website Sr.No. 36479 (As required under Rule-41(9) arid Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2013). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 BLOCK FROM MEHAJAL HOUSE TO SHiV MANDIR 
CHELHAR.  

Scheme No: 16 
Estimate Cost Rs. 9,99,300/= 

S.No. Description of Eligibility/Qualification 
Criteria 

Bidders Names 
M/S M/S M/S 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Mahadev Govt Cntractor with his 
bid/offered amount Rs. 9,87,291/ = 

3. Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S Mahadev Govt Cntractor. 



kL44t44 1  
3.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

RATE QUOTED BY CONTRACTORS SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTORS 

1.  

2.  

3.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

2.  

3.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

1.  

2. KeJ Kt44k 

LL1 

NAME OF CONTRACTOR FIRMS 
SR. 
No. 

Name of Scheme: 
oç  c  

/-i A//4— 

w 

ASSISTANT ENGI(EER 
PIlED 

TPR 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 

SUB ENGINEER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 



SUB ENGINEER ASSIST 
T.0 

CHELHAR 

ENGINEER 
PliED 

TPR 

Scheme No.17 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: T.0 Fund 20 17-2018 

Name of Work: Construction Of C.0 Road From 
Kirpal Tharani House To Menghwar paro Chelliar. 

Date of Issue: 14-02-2018 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Town 
Committee Cheihar Tharparkar No: 
TC/TPR/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Estimated Cost Ra. 9,99,300/= 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 

by the Dist Eng Dist Council TPR. 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,0001= 

Date of Opening:15-02-2018 

No. 
Detailed of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 
MIS Joshi Eng Works M/S Kelash Kumar M/S Nitesh Kumar 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs.6,20,938/= 59.5% above 60% above 60.25% above 
Rs.3,69,458/ Rs.3,72,5631= Rs.3,74,1 151= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs.3,78,326/= 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Total Rs.9,99,264/= Rs.9,90,396/= Rs.9,93,50 11= Rs.9,95,0531= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs.9,90,396/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,99,264/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 8,868/= 

0.88 % below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by MIS  Joshi Eng Works Govt: contractors are lowest than others in competition and 0.88 % below than 
estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work Or v issued. 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELRAR 



(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITTEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

TANT) 
MI EECHELHAR 

EMBER P.C) 
TOWN C 

Scheme No: 17 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  

2.  

3.  

Name of Procuring Agency: 

Tender Reference No: 

Tender Description/ 

Town Committee Cheihar. 

No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Construction of C.0 Block From Kirpal Tharani House 
Name of Work/Item: To Menghwr Paro Chelhar. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 36479 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three 13 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 15/ 02/20 18. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,99,300/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
M/S Joshi Eng 
Works 

Rs. 9,90,396/= 1st Lowest Rs. 88,68/= Less 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Kelash Rs. 9,93,501/= 
2nd 

l.owest 
Rs. S,799/ 

Iess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Nitesh 
Kumar 

Rs. 9,95,053/= 3rd Lowest 
Rs. 4,247/= 

Excess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 



(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMI1TEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(ASSISTANT iGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

T) 
I lEE CHELHAR 

EMBER P.C) 

$\ck\aa7 (,7  

(A 
TOWN CO 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated 19/09/20 17 
vailable @ SPPRA website Sr.No. 36479 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 

Rules 2010 (amended 2013). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 BLOCK FROM KIRPAL THARANI HOUSE TO 
MENGWAR PARO CHELHAR.  

Scheme No: 17 
Estimate Cost Rs. 9,99,3001= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 
Bidders Names 

M/S M/S M/S 

01 Registration with FEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Joshi Eng Works with his bid/offered 
amount Rs. 9,90,396/ 

3. Reconjmended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S Joshi Eng Works 



2.  

3.  

4. 4. 

5. 5.  

6.  6. 

7. 7. 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

   

4 Iu1EER 

CEELMAR CHELHAR 

'V0  

ASSISTANT ENGINEER 
PHED 

TPR 

Name of Scheme: >1 ' q.i L4 '- 
i' e ad Ve , V 

SR. 
No. NAME OF CONTRACTOR FIRMS RATE QUOTED BY CONTRACTORS SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTORS 

3. 

1. 
Ai1*ZJ.-,Je4, C(A4L 

2. )(uId K4A4-4 

/cA-c4t K'-'V 
2; '  

Es.. o.c/z 



The rates quoted by MIS  Mahadev Govt: contractors1are lowest than others in competition and 1.19 % below than estimate if 
agreed rate be approved & Work Order be issueqc-. 

SUB ENGINEER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 

ASSISTANT ENGINEER 
PHED 

TPR 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELRAR 

HAIRMAN 
T.0 

CHELHAR 

Scheme No.18 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: T.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Construction Of C.0 Road From Guiji 
Jaipal House To Bhago House & Sorag Wessal 
Cheihar. 

Date of Issue: 14-02-2018 

NJ.T Issued by the Chairman Town 
Committee Cheihar Tharparkar No: 
TC/TPR/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Estimated Cost Rs. 9,99,300/= 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 

by the Dist Eng Dist Council TPR. 

Earnest Money Ra. 20,000/= 

Date of Opening:15-02-2018 

No. 
Detailed of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Mahadev M/S Nitesh Kumar M/S Kelash Kumar 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs.6,20,938/= 59% above 60.25% above 60.50% above 
Rs.3,66,353/= Rs.3,74,115/= Rs.3,75,667/= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs.3,78,326/= 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Total Rs.9,99,264/= Rs.9,87,29 11 Rs.9,95,053/= Rs.9,96,605/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 

Lowest Tender Cost. Rs.9,87,29 1/ = 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,99,264/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 11,973/ 

1.19 % below on Sanctioned Estimate. 



Scheme No: 18  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Town Committee Cheihar. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

3.  Tender Description! Construction of C.0 Block From Guiji Jaipal House 
Name of Work/Item: To Bhago House & Sorag Wessai Cheihar. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 36479 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 15/02/2018. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,99,300/ 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S Mahadev Rs. 9,87,291/= 1st  Iowest 
Rs. 11,9731= 

Less 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Nitesh 
Kumar 

Rs. 9,95,053/= 
2d 

lowest 
Rs. 42,47/= 

Less 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 M/S Kelash Rs. 9,96,6051= 3rd  Lowest 
Rs. 2,695/= 

Excess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

(ASSISTANT\NGINEER) 
PH 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(ACC. ANT) 
TOWN C EE CHELHAR 

(MEMBER P.C) 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITTEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

c__ 



0. 

4sV1 -1 _ 

9 
(TOWN OFFICER) 

TOWN COMMITI'EE CHELHAR 
(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(ASSIST ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

k 

p 

(AC'. TANT) 
TOWNC MI EECHELHAR 

(MEMBER P.C) 

I. 

p 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated 19/09/20 17 
available @ SPPRA website Sr.No. 36479 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2013). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 BLOCK FROM GULJI JAIPAL HOUSE TO BHAGU 
HOUSE & SORAG WESAI CHELHAR.  

Scheme No: 18 
Estimate Cost Rs. 9,99,300/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 
Bidders Names 

M/S M/S M/S 

01 Registration with FEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(S RB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Mahadev Govt Contractor with his 
bid/offered amount Rs. 9,87,291/ = 

3. Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S Mahadev Govt 
Contractor. 



NAME OF CONTRACTOR FIRMS RATE QUOTED BY CONTRACTORS SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTORS 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 

ACCOUNTANT SUB ENGINEER 
T.0 T.0 

CHELHAR CHELHAR 

ASSISTANT ENGINEER 
PHED 

TPR 

Name of Scheme: -,vczMc%-1 1-  f lCe2 1 b CJ 44 7  

SR. 
No. 

1. Mahadcv Govt Contractor 1. Rs..8,78,OOO/ 1. 

2. Kelash 2.Rs..8,83,800/= 2.  

3.  Joshi Eng Works 3.Rs..8,90,000/= 3. 



The rates quoted by MIS  Mahadev Govt: contractors are lowest than others in competition 
be approved & Work Order be issued. 

ACCOUNTANT JB ENGINEER 
T.0 T.0 

CHELHAR CHELHAR 

ASSISTANT ENGINEER TOWN OFFICER 
PHED T.0 

TPR CHELHAR 

Scheme No.19 

I COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: T.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Restoration of Street Light Scheme 
Of Cheihar. 

Date of Issue: 14-02-2018 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Town 
Committee Cheihar Tharparkar No: 
TC/TPR/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Estimated Cost Ra. 9,99,300/= 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 

by the Dist Eng Dist Council TPR. 

Earnest Money Es. 20,000/= 

Date of Openlng:15-02-2018 

No. 
Detailed of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Mahadev MIS Kelash M/S Joshi Eng Works 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". 
Rs.8,78,000/= Rs.8,83,800/= Rs.8,90,000/= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs.  

3. Amount of Cartage. 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Rs.8,78,000/= Rs.8,83,800/= Rs.8,90,000I= 

   

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. 

Estimate Cost. 

Net Saving. 

Rs.8,90,000/ 

 

below than estimate if agreed rate 

CHELHAR 



BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated 19/09/20 17 
available @ SPPRA website Sr.No. 36479 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-.46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2013). 

NAME OF WORK: RESTORATION OF STREET LIGHT SCHEME CHELHAR. 

Scheme No: 19 
Estimate Cost Rs. 8,90,000/= 

S N • ° Description of EligibIlity/Qualification 
Criteria 

Bidders Names 
MIS MIS MIS 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

- 10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualilication/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Mahadev Govt Cont with his bid/offered 
amount Ra. 8,78,000/ 

3. leçommendedto award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S Mahadev Govt Cont. 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITTEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(ASSI8TANENGINEER) (ACCOUTANT) 
PHED TOWN COMMITTEE CHELHAR 

SUB DIVISION MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 
(MEMBER P.C) 

& 



Scheme No: 19 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Town Committee Chelhar. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

3.  Tender Description! Restoration of Street Light Scheme Cheihar. 
Name of Work/Item: 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 36479 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 15/02/2018. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 8,90,000/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 MIS Mahadev Rs. 8,78,000/= 1 Lowest 
Rs. 12,000/= 

Less 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Kelash Rs. 8,83,800/= 
2 

L.owest 
Rs. 6,200/= 

less 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

M/S Joshi Eng 
Works 

Rs. 8,90,000/= 3c  Lowest Rs. 0/= Excess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

(ASSIST NOINEER) (AC TANT) 
PHED TOWN COMMITI'EE CHELHAR 

SUB DIVISION MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 
(MEMBER P.C) 

czt 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITTEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

c_ 



SR. 
No. 

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTORS NAME OF CONTRACTOR FIRMS RATE QUOTED BY CONTRACTORS 

,€s-. 

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

1.  

2.  

3.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

Ac. 'TANT SUB ENGINEER 
T.0 T.0 

CHELHAR CHELifAR 

ASSISTANT ENGINEER TOWN OFFICER 
PHED T.0 

-. TPR CHELHAR. 

Name of Scheme: Cti , o+t Pi'oV, 
•--9 if' 4q 

t 

oiø  

•CM 

Xe e—t 

1.  

2.  

3.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

A • )' -,co'r LJ-z- 1)'V a 



TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELKAR 

Scheme No.20 

COMPARATiVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: T.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Providing ,Laying Jointing & Testing 
UPVC Pipe 4"x 3" Dia For Various of W/S Scheme 
Cheihar. 

Date of Issue: 14-02-20 18 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Town 
Committee Cheihar Tharparkar No: 
TC/TPR/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Estimated Cost Rs. 9,93,200/= 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 

by the Dist Eng Dist Council TPR. 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,0001= 

Date of Openlng:15-02-2018 

Sr 
No 

Detailed of Estimate Cost 
Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Ranasar Const 
Company 

MIS Laksh M/S Kelash Kumar 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs.8,17,742/= 20.5% above 21 % above 21.25% above 
Rs. 1,67,6371 Rs.1,71,726/= Rs. 1,73,7701= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs.1,75,471/= 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Total Rs.9,93,213/= 
Rs.9,85,3791= Rs.9,89,468/= Rs.9,91,512/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs.9,85,379/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,93,213/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 7,834/= 

0.78 % below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by MIS  Ranasar Const Compan 
than estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work  

Govt: contractors are lowest than others in competition and 0.78 % below 
issued. ( 

SUB ENGINEER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 

DV 

'- 
ASSISTAk ENGINEER 

PliED 
TPR 



VI 

(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

CCO ANT) 
I EECHELHAR 

EMBER P.C) 
TOWN CO 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITFEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 20 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  

2.  

3.  

Name of Procuring Agency: 

Tender Reference No: 

Tender Description! 

Town Committee Cheihar. 

No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Providing,Layin ,Jointing & Testing UPVC pipe 4 & 3 
Dia For Varolus Of water Supily Schmes Cheihar. 

Name of Work/Item: 
4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 36479 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three 13 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 15/02/2018. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,93,200/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01. 
M/S Ranasar 
Const Company 

Rs. 9,85,379/= 1st Lowest Rs. 78,34/= Less 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Laksh Rs. 9,89,468/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Rs. 3,732/ 

Less 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 M/S Kelash Rs. 9,91,512/= 3rd  Lowest 
Rs. 1,688/ 

Excess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 



(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION M!THI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITFEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated 19/09/2017 
available @ SPPRA website Sr.No. 36479 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2013). 

NAME OF WORK: PROVIDINGILAYING.JOINTING & TESTING UPVC PIPE 4&3 DIA FOR 
VARIOUS WATER SUPPLY SCHEME CHELHAR.  

Scheme No: 20 
Estimate Cost Rs. 9,93,200/= 

.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 
Bidders Names -- - 

M/S M/S M/S 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

- 03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

- Yes 
- - 

Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Ranasar Const Comp with his bid/offered 
amount Rs. 9,85,379/ 

3. Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S Ranasar Const Comp. 

ANT) 
'ITEE CHELHAR 

EMER P.C) 
TOWN CO 

Srnc c\:S qP(L 



2.  

Name of Scheme:  C0 JJLA J C. #( ad wi y o wt o/  k. .  A . y, ,&c 

e vie1j0 I si 04&4/ '9 /v'z c 
SR. 
No. NAME OF CONTRACTOR FIRMS RATE QUOTED BY CONTRACTORS SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTORS 

1. 4).kAI OV/ 

2. 
kic,4A_mdv 

3.  

1.  

2.  

,e.- 3. 

T7(  *41t L  

4. 4.  

5. 5.  

6. 6.  

7. 7.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

ASSISTANT ENGINEER TOWN OFFICER 4HAIRMAN 
PHED T.0 T.0 

- TPR CHELHAR.,. CHELBAR 

  

SUB ENGINEER 
T.0 

CHELUAR 



Scheme No.2 1 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: T.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Const Of C.0 Road from Noor 
Muhammad Kumbhar House To Allandino House 
u.kt Road Memon Otak & GPS Kumbhar Colony 
Cheihar. 
Date of Issue: 14-02-2018 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Town 
Committee Cheihar Tharparkar No: 
TC/TPR/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Estimated Cost Rs. 9,99,300/= 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 

by the Dist Eng Diet Council TPR. 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,000/= 

Date of Openlng:15-02-2018 

Sr. 
No. 

Detailed of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Mahadev M/S Kelash Kumar M/S joshi Eng Works 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs.6,20,938/ 59% above 60 % above 60.5% above 
Rs.3,66,353/= Rs.3,72,563/= Rs.3,75,667/= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs.3,78,326/= 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Total Rs.9,99,264/= Rs.9,87,2911= Rs.9,93,50 11= Rs.9,96,605/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs.9 ,87,29 1/ = 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,99,264/ 

Net Saving. Rs. 11,973/ 

1.19 % below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by M/S Mahadev Govt: contractors e lowest than others in competition and 1.19 % below than estimate 
ii agreed rate be approved & Work Order be issu 

'I- 

lB ENGINEER ASSISTANT ENGINEER 
T.0 PIlED 

CHELHAR TPR 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 



(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(1 
'_) ckJe 

T) 
EE CHELHAR 

MBER P.C) 
TOWN CO 

Sc 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITI'EE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 21 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Town Committee Cheihar. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

3.  Tender Description! Construction of C.0 Block From Noor Kumbhar 
Name of Work/Item: house to Allah Dino House ,U.Kt Road ,Memon otak 

GPS Kumbhar Colony Chelhar 
4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 36479 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qu1ifled: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 15/02/2018. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,99,300/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S Mahadev Rs. 9,87,291/= 1st !owest 
Rs. 11,973/= 

Less 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Kelash Rs. 9,93,501/= 
2nd 

Iowest 
Rs. 5,799/ 

I.ess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Joshi Eng 
Works 

Rs. 9,96,6051= 3rd  Jowest 
Rs. 2,695/= 

Excess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 



S 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: TC/Chethar/455 Dated 19/09/2017 
available @ SPPRA website Sr.No. 36479 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2013). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 BLOCK FROM NOOR MUHAMMAD KUNBHAR 
HOUSE TO ALLAH DINO HOUSE U.KOT ROAD ,MEMON OTAK &GPS 
KUNBHAR COLONY CHELHAR.  

Scheme No: 21 
Estimate Cost Rs. 9,99,300/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 
Bidders Names 

M/S MIS M/S 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Mahadev Govt Cont 
amount Rs. 9,87,29 1 / 

by the Procurement 

with his bid/offere 

3. Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S Mahadev Govt Cont. 

(ASSISTAN'fENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

da\JcuL  4 

(AC TANT) 
TOWN EE CHELHAR 

(MEMBER P.C) 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITTEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 



Name of Scheme:  0 ieJti, C .4#t41 841'/ 1c-16 cxA41 
 'ui. 

kLo~ô c,LA& 
SR. 
No.  NAME OF CONTRACTOR FIRMS RATE QUOTED BY CONTRACTORS SIGNATURE cONTRAC'roj 

3.  3. /-— Rs. 9. 7S1 0 

T.0 
CHELRAR 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

C}IELHAR- 

SUB ENGINEER ASSIST T ENGINEER 
T.0 PliED 

CHELHAR TPR 

1. C4q\  9y4 1.  Rs:. 9,901 

2. 
4frt44r4t.j $i.- tLr

2;  

4. 4.  

5. 5  

6. 6.  

7. 7.  

2. 

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  



SUB ENGINEER ASSIST. 
T.0 

CHELRAR 

ENGINEER 
PliED 

TPR 

Scheme No.22 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: T.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Const Of C.0 Road from Bhawal Khan 
OTak to Shah Nawaz Khoso House Chelhar. 

Date of Issue: 14-02-2018 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Town 
Committee Cheihar Tharparkar No: 
TC/TPR/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Estimated Cost Rs. 9,99,300/= 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 

by the Dist Eng Dist Council TPR. 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,0001= 

Date of Opening:15-02-2018 

No 
Detailed of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Laksh MIS Ranasar Const 
Comapny 

M/S Kelash Kumar 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs.6,20,938/= 59.5% above 60 % above 60.25% above 
Rs.3,69,458/= Rs.3,72,5631= Rs.3,74,1 151= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs.3,78,326/= 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs. / 

Total Rs.9,99,264/= Rs.9,90,396/= Rs.9,93,50 1/= Rs.9,95,053/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs.9,90,396/ = 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,99,264/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 88,68/= 

0.88 % below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by M/S Laksh Const Company Govt: contractors are lowest than others in competition and 0.88 % below 
than estimate ii agreed rate be approved & Work de,(\be issued. 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 



(ASSISTTNGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITI'EE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

TANT) 
EE CHELHAR 

(MEMBER P.C) 

Scheme No: 22 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  

2.  

3.  

Name of Procuring Agency: 

Tender Reference No: 

Tender Description! 

Town Committee Cheihar. 

No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Construction of C.0 Block From Bhawal Khan Otak 
Name of Work/Item: To Shahnawaz khoso house Cheihar. 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 36479 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (3) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (3) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 15/02/2018. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,99,3001= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S Laksh Rs. 9,90,396/= 1st Lowest Rs. 8,868/= LeSS 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 
M/S Ranasar 
Const Company . 9,93,5011= 

2nd 
Lowest 

Rs. 5,799/= 
Loss 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 M/S Kelash Rs. 9,95,053/= 3rd  Lowest 
Rs. 4,247/= 

Excess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 



(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) (AC 
PHED TOWN C 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

ANT) 
MI EE CHELHAR 

(MEMBER P.C) 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated 19/09/20 17 
available @ SPPRA website Sr.No. 36479 (As required under Rule-4 1(9) and Rule-46( 1) (a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2013). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 BLOCK FROM BHAWAL KHAN OTAK TO SHAH 
NAWAZ HOUSE CHELHAR CHELHAR.  

Scheme No: 22 
Estimate Cost Rs. 9,99,300/= 

S.No. Description of Eligibility/Qualification 
Criteria 

Bidders Names 
M/S M/S M/S 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S Laksh Const Comp with his bid/offered 
amount Rs. 9,90,396/= 

3. Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S Laksh Const Comp. 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITI'EE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

C 



SR. 
No. SIGNATURE OF CRACTORS NAME OF CONTRACTOR FIRMS RATE QUOTED BY CONTRACTORS 

Name of Scheme: 7 e 

ciJ Lo 
4" 4- r _ ./' , i1  

0 
 44,1z4 't.LL4. v - I 

1. (aA 4 - 

2.  

3. 3;4 LFM-1 

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

1. 1. 

2. 2.  

3.  3. 

4. 4. 

5. 5. 

6. 6. 

7. 7. 

UB ENGINEER ASSISFANT ENGINEER 
T.0 PHED 

CHELHAR TPR 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELHAR CHELHAR 
T.0 

CHELHAR 



AC ' NTANT 
-C 

CHELHAR 

SUB ENGINEER 
T.0 

CHELKAR 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 
7- 

Scheme No.23 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: T.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Const Of Open Surface Drain "A" I/C 
Slabs @ Bhomji Colony School To Bhorilo Road 
Chelhar. 

Date of Issue: 14-02-2018 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Town 
Committee Chelhar Tharparkar No: 
TC/TPR/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Estimated Cost Rs. 9,81,100/ 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 

by the Dist Eng Dist Council TPR. 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,0001= 

Date of Opening: 15-02-2018 

No. 
Detailed of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Laksh M/S Kelash Kumar M/S Joshi Eng Works 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs.6,93,O51f= 39.5% above 40 % above 41.5% above 
Rs.2,73,755/ Rs.2,77,220/= Rs.2,87,616/ 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs.2,18,767/= 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs.69,305/ 

Total Rs.9,81,123/= Rs.9,66,806/= Rs.9,70,271/= Rs.9,80,667/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs.9,66,806/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,81,123/ 

Net Saving. Rs. 14,317/ 

1.45 % below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

Govt: contractors are lowest than others in competition and 1.45 % below 
r be issued. 

The rates quoted by M/S Laksh Const Company 
than estimate if agreed rate be approved & Wor 

ASSISThN1 ENGINEER 
PIlED 

TPR 



(ASSISTAN' ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(ACCS .'AJT) 
TOWN CO I EECHELHAR 

(MEMBER P.C) 

(TOWN OFFICER 
TOWN COMMITI'EE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Scheme No: 23 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Town Committee Cheihar. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: TC/ Chelhar/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

3.  Tender Description! Construction of Open Surface Drain A Type 
Name of Work/Item: I/C Slabs Bhomjl Colony School To Bhorilo 

Road Chelhar. 
4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 36479 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (31 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (31 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 15/02/2018. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,81,100/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S Laksh Rs. 9,66,8061= 1st  Lowest 
Rs. 14,317/ 

Less 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Kelash Rs. 9,70,271/= 
2nd 

Iowest 
Rs. 10,8291= 

Less 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Joshi Eng 
Works 

Rs. 9,80,667/= 3rd  Lowest 
Rs. 4,33/ 

Excess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 



S. 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION REPORT 

S Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated 19/09/20 17 
ailable @ SPPRA website Sr.No. 36479 (As required under Rule-4 1(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 

Rules 2010 (amended 2013). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF OPEN SURFACE "A"TYPE I/C SLABS (ii BHOMJI 
COLONY SCHOOL TO BHORILO ROAD CHELHAR.  

Scheme No: 23 
Estimate Cost Rs. 9,81,100/= 

S.No. Description of Eligibility/Qualification 
Criteria 

Bidders Names 
MIS MIS MIS 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is MIS  Laksh Const Company with his bid/offered 
amount Rs. 9,66,806/ 

3. Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder MIS Laksh Const Company. 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITI'EE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(ASSISTANT'ENGINEER) C 'UTAIIT) 
PHED TOWN CsMM TFEE CHELHAR 

SUB DIVISION MITHI (MEMBER P.C) 
(MEMBER P.C) 

S'CrM 



TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 

SUB ENGINEER 
T.0 

CHELBAR 

ASSISTANT ENGINEER 
PHED 

TPR 

Name of Scheme:  

P'4_, - 
SIGNATURE OF CONTRACT0 

I 

Foz 

2.
o(c4& C4- 

1.  

2.  

3.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

3.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

3.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

NAME OF CONTRACTOR FIRMS RATE QUOTED BY CONTRACTORS SR. 
No. 



JB ENGINEER ASSIST 
T.0 PilED 

CHELHAR TPR 

ENGINEER 

Scheme No.24 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: T.0 Fund 2017-2018 

Name of Work: Const Of C.0 Road from Ramapir 
Mandir TO Akhanl Paro Cheihar. 

Date of Issue: 14-02-2018 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Town 
Committee Cheihar Tharparkar No: 
TC/TPR/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Estimated Cost Rs. 9,99,300/= 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 

by the Dist Eng Dist Council TPR. 

Earnest Money Rs. 20,0001= 

Date of Openlng:15-02-2018 

NO. 
Detailed of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors — 
MIS Joshi Eng Works M/S Laksh 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs.6,20,938/= 59.5% above 60.5 % above 
Rs.3,69,458/= Rs.3,75,6671= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs.3,78,326/= 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs. 

Total Rs.9,99,264/= Rs.9,90,3961 Rs.9,96,6051= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs.9,90,396/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 9,99,264/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 88,68/ 

0.88 % below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

The rates quoted by M/S Joshi Eng Works Govt: contractors are lowest than others in competition and 0.88 % below than 

U 

estimate if agreed rate be approved & Work Orde . - 4sued. 

ACCO TANT 
C 

ELHAR 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 



(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITFEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

(ASSISTANTENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(ACC 
TOWN C 

ANT) 
EE CHELHAR 

(MEMBER P.C) 

Scheme No: 24 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Town Committee Cheihar. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

3.  Tender Description! Construction of C.0 Block From Ramapir Mandir 

Name of Work/Item: To Akhani Paro Cheihar. 
4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 36479 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (2) 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (21 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 01 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 15/02/2018. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,99,300/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S JOshi Rs. 9,90,3961= 1 Lowest Rs. 88,68/= Less 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 MIS Laksh Rs. 9,96,605/= 
2nd 

I..owest 
Rs. 2,695/ = 

l.ess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 



(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

SrnaC& 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITTEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Qf9{Q/n  

TANT) 
MI EE CHELHAR 

(MEMBER P.C) 
TOWN 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated 19/09/2017 
available @ SPPRA website Sr.No. 36479 (As required under Rule-41(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2013). 

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 BLOCK FROM RAMA PIR MANDIR TO AKHANI 
PARO CHELHAR.  

Scheme No: 24 
Estimate Cost Rs. 9,99,300/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 
Bidders Names 

M/S M/S M/S 

01 Registration with PEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is MIS Joshi Eng Works with his bid/offered 
amount Rs. 9,90,396/ 

3. Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder M/S Josh Eng Works 



SR. 
No. NAME OF CONTRACTOR FIRMS RATE QUOTED BY CONTRACTORS SIGNATURE OF cONTRACTORS 

4. 4. 4.  

5. 5.  

6. 6.  

7. 7.  

T.0 
CHELHAR 

TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 

ACC. TANT S1JB ENGINEER ASSIST ENGINEER 
T.0 PHED 

CHELHAR CHELHAR TPR 

1/ o( Ope4 - ; d V  

- mO¼%/4. o?4  

Name of Scheme: 

S 

&'(cLtc4 &1)  

CAL k— 

_;  tcvYk) 

2.  

Rs;. ',i37,t8 / 2  

1.  

2.  

3.  

5. 

6. 

7. 

2. 

1. 

3.  



Scheme No.25 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Head of A/C: T.0 Fund 20 17-2018 

Name of Work: Repair of Open Surface Drain "A" I/C 
Slabs @ Various MuhaUa Of Cheihar. 

Date of Issue: 14-02-20 18 

Date of Opening: 15-02-2018 

N.I.T Issued by the Chairman Town 
Committee Chelhar Tharparkar No: 
TC/TPR/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

Estimated Cost Rs. 3,38,200/= 

Estimate Technically Sanctioned 

by the Dist Eng Dist Council TPR. 

Earnest Money Rs. 1O,000/= 

No. 
Detailed of Estimate Cost 

Rate Quoted bj the Following Various Contractors 

MIS Laksh M/S Kamlesh Kumar M/S Joshi Eng Works 

1. Amount of Schedule "B". Rs.2,57,622/= 29% above 30 % above 31 % above 

Rs.74,710/= Rs.77,287/= Rs.79,863/= 

2. Amount of Non Schedule. Rs. 

3. Amount of Cartage. Rs.54,836/= 

4. Add 10% Premium. Rs.25,762/= 

Total Rs.3,38,220/= Rs.3,32,3321= Rs.3,34,9091= Rs.3,37,485/= 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
Lowest Tender Cost. Rs.3,32,332/= 

Estimate Cost. Rs. 3,38,220/= 

Net Saving. Rs. 58,88/= 

1.74 % below on Sanctioned Estimate. 

TANT 

CHELHAR 

The rates quoted by M/S Laksh Const Company 
than estimate if agreed rate be approved & Wor 

SUE ENGINEER ASSIS 
T.0 

CHELHAR 
PHED 

TPR 

Govt: contractors are lowest than others in competition and 1.74 % below 
r be issued. 

NGINEER TOWN OFFICER 
T.0 

CHELHAR 



S. 

* 

Scheme No: 25 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Town Committee Cheihar. 

2.  Tender Reference No: No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated: 19/09/2017. 

3.  Tender Description/ Repair of Open Surface Drain Type 
Name of Work/Item: I/C Slabs @ Various Muhallas of Chelhar 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: Hoisted on SPPRA Website Sr.# 36479 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three (31 

7.  Total Bid Received: Three (31 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date: Not Applicable 
(if applicable) 

9.  No: of Bid technically Not Applicable 
Qualified: (if applicable) 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos: 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 15/02/2018. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,38,200/= 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost Offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of Cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 M/S Laksh Rs. 3,32,3321= 1st Lowest. Rs. 58,881= Less 

Being lowest rate 
quoted by the 

contractor hence 
accepted 

Recommended 
for award of 

contract 

02 M/S Kamlesh Rs. 3,34,909/= 
2nd 

Lowest 
Rs. 3,291/= 

Less 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejected 

03 
M/S Joshi Eng 
Works 

Rs. 3,37,485/= 
3RD 

Lowest 
Rs. 715/ 

Excess 

The highest rates 
quoted by other 
contractors were 

rejected 

Rejecte 

(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(ACC. 'TANT) 
TOWN CO I EECHELHAR 

(MEMBER P.C) 

S 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITI'EE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

Q 
a 



TOWN 
(ACCS - ANT) 

EE CHELHAR 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(ASSISTANT ENGINEER) 
PHED 

SUB DIVISION MITHI 
(MEMBER P.C) 

(TOWN OFFICER) 
TOWN COMMITFEE CHELHAR 

(CHAIRMAN P.C) 

4. 
p 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Regarding the N.I.T of this office bearing No: TC/Chelhar/455 Dated 19/09/20 17 
available @ SPPRA website Sr.No. 36479 (As required under Rule-4 1(9) and Rule-46(1)(a) SPPRA 
Rules 2010 (amended 2013). 

NAME OF WORK: REPAIR OF OPEN SURFACE DRAIN I/C SLABS @ VARIOUS MUHALLA OF 
CHELHAR.  

Scheme No: 25 
Estimate Cost Rs. 3,38,200/= 

S.No. 
Description of Eligibility/Qualification 

Criteria 
Bidders Names 

MIS MIS MIS 

01 Registration with FEC (if applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

02 NTN (Number) Yes Yes Yes 

03 Sales Tax Registration (Where applicable) Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable 

04 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

05 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

06 
Minimum three years experience of 
relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

07 Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes Yes 

08 Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes Yes 

09 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm/contractor 
along with authorization letter. 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

Bid is signed by 
bidder himself 

10 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qu&ified 

Recommendations: 
1. Out of 3 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the Procurement 

Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/Eligibility Criteria. 

2. The lowest Evaluated and qualified Bidder is MIS Laksh Const Company with his bid/offered 
amount Rs. 3,32,332/ 

3. .jeçpmmended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder MIS Laksh Const Company. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 39
	Page 40
	Page 41
	Page 42
	Page 43
	Page 44
	Page 45
	Page 46
	Page 47
	Page 48
	Page 49
	Page 50
	Page 51
	Page 52
	Page 53
	Page 54
	Page 55
	Page 56
	Page 57
	Page 58
	Page 59
	Page 60
	Page 61
	Page 62
	Page 63
	Page 64
	Page 65
	Page 66
	Page 67
	Page 68
	Page 69
	Page 70
	Page 71
	Page 72
	Page 73
	Page 74
	Page 75
	Page 76
	Page 77
	Page 78
	Page 79
	Page 80
	Page 81
	Page 82
	Page 83
	Page 84
	Page 85
	Page 86
	Page 87
	Page 88
	Page 89
	Page 90
	Page 91
	Page 92
	Page 93
	Page 94
	Page 95
	Page 96
	Page 97
	Page 98
	Page 99
	Page 100
	Page 101
	Page 102

